NB-33

LARRY HERRERA City Clerk ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

Monique De La Garza

ELECTIONS BUREAU

Poonam Davis City Clerk Bureau Manager

LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

Merianne Nakagawa City Clerk Bureau Manager

July 22, 2014

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Request the City Attorney to prepare an amendment to the Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.03.040 regarding Order of Business of the City Council

DISCUSSION

Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.03.040 specifies the Order of Business of all regular Council meetings. However, it is no longer consistent with current practice.

The intent of the proposed changes are to update the ordinance to more accurately reflect Council's process in Council meetings.

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

Should Council adopt an amended ordinance in August 2014, the change will become effective on August 19, 2014.

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact resulting from this requested change.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

LARRY G. HERRERA-CABRERA

CITY CLERK

Prepared by: Carolyn Hill

LGH:ch



City of Long Beach Memorandum Working Together to Serve

REQUEST TO ADD AGENDA ITEM

Date:

July 22, 2014

To:

Larry Herrera-Cabrera, City Clerk

From:

Larry Herrera-Cabrera, City Clerk

Subject:

Request to Add Agenda Item to Council Agenda of July 22, 2014

Pursuant to Municipal Code Section 2.03.070 [B], the City Councilmembers signing below request that the attached agenda item (due in the City Clerk Department by Friday, 12:00 Noon) be placed on the City Council agenda under New Business via the supplemental agenda.

The agenda title/recommendation for this item reads as follows:

Recommendation to request City Attorney to prepare an amendment to the Long Beach Municipal Code Section 2.03.040 regarding Order of Business of the City Council.

Council	Authorizing	
District	Councilmember	Signed by
CDI	Gonzalez	
CD6	Andrews	Dendren
cD5	Mungo	well for Stacy Munio

Attachment: Staff Report dated July 22, 2014

cc: Office of the Mayor